OP \$65.00 72277978

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARLOW ACQUISITIONS LLC		09/27/2012	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB MARINE INDUSTRIES LLC
Street Address:	1430 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY SUITE 201
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33146
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72277978	LUHRS
Serial Number:	77472038	L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUR-106US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A Donnelly
SIGNATURE:	/Rexadonnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=LUR assignment#page1.tif source=LUR assignment#page2.tif source=LUR assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0759

QUIT CLAIM BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that: Marlow Acquisitions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, ("Party of the First Part"), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by MB Marine Industries, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Party of the Second Part"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto the Party of the Second Part, the following personal property:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO (the "Personal Property").

All Personal Property is conveyed in "As Is" condition as of the date hereof and without representation or warranty of the Party of the First Part.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Personal Property, together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever, if any, of the Party of the First Party, either in law or equity, to the only property use, benefit and behoof of the Party of the Second Party forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this document is executed this _____ day of September 2012.

Marlow Acquisitions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

David E. Marlow, Its

Manager

EXHIBIT "A" TO QUIT CLAIM BILL OF SALE

Personal Property means any and all Intellectual Property, patents, copyrights, designs, website, trademarks in which Party of the First Part has, or may have, any interest, including, but not limited to, those trademarks listed on the following page, all related to the Luhrs line of vessels.

DL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0761

RP Ref.	Trademark	App. No	Reg. No	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reo Date
LUR-F011AR	LUHRS	1,926,050	2,538,599	ARGENTINA	REGISTERED		8/31/1994
LUR-F0109AU	LUHRS	681150	681150	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	12/18/1995	3/21/1997
LUR-F012BX	LUHRS	31279	313057	BENELUX	REGISTERED	9 /19/1972	9/19/1992
LUR-F0101CA	LUHRS		411,256	CANADA	REGISTERED		4/16/1993
LUR-F0107CL	LUHRS	310.245	765350	CHILE	REGISTERED	6/12/1995	6/26/1996
LUR-F01010CN	LUHRS	WA	1276964	CHINA	REGISTERED		5/21/1999
LUR-F016DE	LUHRS	B48900/12	906,403	GERMANY	REGISTERED	8/8/1972	6/18/1973
LUR-F014DK	LUHRS		VR197400509	DENMARK	REGISTERED		2 /22/1974
LUR-F0111ES	LUHRS	NA	2,005,862	SPAIN	REGISTERED	1/10/1996	
LUR-F01016GB	LUHRS	2,221,524	2,221,524	UNITED KINGDOM	REGISTERED	277 /2000	277 /2000
LUR-F0106GR	LUHRS	119,529	119,529	GREECE	REGISTERED	8/9/1994	8/19/1997
LUR-F017/17	LUHRS	285,247	643,844	ITALY	REGISTERED	8/23/1972	8/5/1992
LUR-F0102MX	LUHRS	137471	458818	MEXICO	REGISTERED	4/9/1992	4/29/1994
LUR-FO105PA	LUHRS		72637	PANAMA	REGISTERED		4/8/1996
LUR-FOIOTIFT	LUHRS	328160	328160	PORTUGAL	REGISTERED	1 /15/1998	7 /7 /1 998
LUR-F0104SA	LUHRS	19556	288/95	SAUDI ARABIA	REGISTERED	12/12/1992	7 /25/1993
LUR-F0103SG	LUHRS	9646/92	9646/92	SINGAPORE	REGISTERED	12/16/1992	12/16/1992
LUR-F013TW	LUHRS	83-026915	661919	TAIWAN	REGISTERED		11/15/1994
LUR-F010US	CUERS	72/277,978	872,044	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	6/13/1968	7 M M 968
LUR-F020VE	LUHRS	1675	71363	VENEZUELA	REGISTERED		124 /1972
LUR-113US	LLogo	77,472,038	3,761,623	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	5 112/2008	3/16/2010
LUK-114US	CANYON SERIES			UNITED STATES	PROPOSED		

J. Commence

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 03/01/2019